
RESOLUTION NO. 2019 –97 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

NO. 3 FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE 

POCKET PARK PROJECT AT 108 & 110 E. LAWRENCE AVENUE 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte has an existing contract for general construction services for the 

development of a public park space at 108 & 110 E. Lawrence Avenue with Moore Trosper 

Construction Company; and 

 

WHEREAS, during the process of construction, additional excavation was deemed necessary for 

the installation of a storm sewer catch basin; and 

 

WHEREAS, it was also determined that more direct, underground, connections to this storm drain 

for neighboring property’s roof-draining downspouts would be more effective.  

 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a contract Change Order in the amount of $2,831.04 is 

hereby approved.  

 

 


